TYPE 12 S I N G L E  D O O R  F R E E S TA N D I N G
E N C L O S U R E  F O R  F L A N G E -
M O U N T E D  D I S C O N N E C T
Finish:
ANSI 61 gray polyester powder outside
and inside. Optional panels are painted
white polyester powder.
Construction:

circuit breakers. Allen-Bradley Bulletin 1494V variable depth flange-operated disconnect switches and
circuit breaker mechanisms.
• Cutler-Hammer/Westinghouse Type C361 disconnect switches and operator mechanisms.
Cutler-Hammer Type C371 circuit breaker operating mechanisms. Also Type SM safety handle
mechanisms and Flex Shaft handle operators for circuit breakers.
• General Electric Type STDA flange handles and variable depth operating mechanisms for disconnect
switches and circuit breakers. Also Spectra Flex cable operators for circuit breakers.
• I-T-E Max-Flex flange-mounted variable depth operating handles for disconnect switches and
circuit breakers.
• Square D disconnect switches and circuit breakers used with Class 9422 flange-mounted variable-
depth operating mechanisms or cable mechanisms. (These enclosures will not receive Class 9422
bracket-mounted disconnect devices, Class 9422TG1 or TG2 devices.)
Catalog Enclosure Size Panel Catalog Panel Size
Number AxBxC Number Ht. X Wd.
AB-722718FSN/DSC 72x27.38x18 AB-7227DSCP 60x21.75
AB-723318FSN/DSC 72x33.38x18 AB-7233DSCP 60x27.75
AB-723918FSN/DSC 72x39.38x18 AB-7239DSCP 60x33.75
AB-843918FSN/DSC 84x39.38x18 AB-8439DSCP 72x33.75
AB-903918FSN/DSC 90x39.38x20 AB-9039DSCP 78x33.75
AB-903920FSN/DSC 90x39.38x20 AB-9039DSCP 78x33.75
AB-843924FSN/DSC 84x39.38x24 AB-8439DSCP 72x33.75
AB-903924FSN/DSC 90x39.38x24 AB-9039DSCP 78x33.75
Flange-M
ounted
D
isconnect